```
3<u>4</u>
T
```

www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.4 COURT NO.8 SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1376-1385 OF 2013

TRANSMISSION CORP. OF A.P. LTD. & ORS. ETC. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SLS POWER LTD. & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and directions)

(for final disposal)

WITH

Civil Appeal No. 11331/2013

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office

report)(for final disposal)

Civil Appeal NO. 7860-7861 of 2013

(With office report)(for final disposal)

Civil Appeal No. 11333 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office

report)(for final disposal)

Civil Appeal No. 11335 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and c/delay in re-

filing appeal and office report)(for final disposal)

Civil Appeal No.11336 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office

report)(for final disposal)

Civil Appeal No. 11337/2013

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office

report)(for final disposal)

Civil Appeal No. 11339/2013

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and c/delay in re-

filing appeal and office report)(for final disposal)

Civil Appeal No. 11340/2013

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and c/delay in refiling appeal and office report)(for final disposal)  $\frac{1}{2}$ 

Date: 05/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.

CA 1376-1385/13 Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

C.A. 11331/13 Mr. S. Sadasiva Reddy, Adv.

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

C.A. 7860-61/13 & Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

11333/13, 11335/13, Mr. Gopal Choudhary, Adv.

11336/13 & rr Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

in CA 1376-85/13 Mr. M.P. Philip, Adv.

for M/s Mclm & Co.

C.A. Nos. 11337/13, Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

11339/13,11340/13 &

rr in C.A.1376-85/13

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swapna Seshadri, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

On the joint request of the parties, list these appeals for hearing on 19.02.2014.

| (Parveen Kr. Chawla) |Court Master | |(Indu Bala Kapur)

| |Court Master