ww.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal

No(s). 10448/2014

TRANSMISSION CORP. OF ANDHRA PRADESH LTD AND ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SLS POWER LTD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 10499/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)

Date: 05/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv. Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv. Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv. Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

C.A. No.10448/2014

Counter affidavit of respondent Nos.30, 31, 33 to 35, 37

to 42, 44 and 45 is still awaited.

Be filed within four weeks'

time, as last opportunity.

Signature Not Verified

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1, 2, 4, 6, 10, 12,

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.05.11

13, 17, 20 to 22, 24, 28, 29, 43, 46, 47 to 49, 51 to 58, 60 to

17:57:54 IST

Reason:

63, 65 to 67 and 69 but none has entered appearance.

Item No.37

-2-

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to

effect service on the remaining unserved respondents i.e.,

respondent Nos.3, 5, 7 to 9, 11, 14 to 16, 18, 19, 23, 25 to 27, 32, 36, 50, 59, 64 and 68.

C.A. No.10499/2014

Notices qua respondent Nos.1, 2, 4, 6, 9, 10, 11, 13 to 17, 20, 22, 24, 26 to 28, 30 to 32, 34 to 37, 41 to 43, 45 to

47 and 49 have been received as served but none has entered appearance.

With respect to all the remaining unserved respondents i.e., respondent Nos.3, 5, 7, 8, 12, 18, 19, 21, 23, 25, 29 i.e., respondent Nos.3, 5, 7, 8, 12, 18, 19, 21, 23, 25, 29,33, 38 to 40, 44 and 48, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service.

List again on 10.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar