SECTION XVII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 10448 OF 2014

Transmission corporation of Andhra Pradesh Ltd & Ors.Appellants $$\operatorname{\textsc{Versus}}$$

M/S SLS Power Ltd. & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 22.08.2016 when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following order:

C.A. No. 10448/2014

Respondent Nos.1 to 6, 8 to 14, 16 to 19, 21 to 25, 27, 28 and 54 to 57 have not filed counter affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted. Further opportunity is declined.

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent Nos.15, 26, 36 and 50 for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Respondent No.32 is appellant in C.A. No.11340/2013 wherein he is duly represented, as such, service is deemed to be complete but none appears on his behalf in this matter. Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.59 to 64 for filing counter affidavit.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent No.69 within two weeks' time, as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued."

It is submitted that it was inadvertently mentioned in the office report dated 17.08.2016 that respondent No. 69 is unserved instead of respondent No. 68. Duly signed A.D. Card has been received back in respect of respondent No. 69 but no one has entered appearance on its behalf and respondent No. 68 is unserved in the matter. Counsel for the appellant has filed copy of the petition, hence if ordered we may issue notice to respondent No. 68.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 16th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. A. Subba Rao, Advocate

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Advocate

Mr. Y. RajaGopala Rao, Advocate.

Ms. Tatini Basu, Advocate

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR